ACI UNIVERSAL PAYMENTS.

Nexi and ACI Worldwide to Drive Payments Innovation in Italy

November 5, 2019

ACI's UP Retail Payments solution will be utilized by Nexi to provide new, innovative services for its POS terminal estate

NAPLES, Fla. & LONDON -- (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Nov. 5, 2019 --

Nexi, a leading provider of digital payments technology for banks in Italy, and <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a global leader in real-time <u>electronic</u> and <u>banking payment solutions</u>, have joined forces to offer merchant customers of Nexi's partner banks innovative payment services at the pointof-sale (POS).

Nexi, which together with its partner banks manages approximately 1.4 million POS terminals across Italy, will use ACI's UP Retail Payments solution to enable a VAS (value-added services) Layer Platform on its devices. UP Retail Payments is a complete and customizable end-to-end enterprise payments solution that delivers a first-class digital payments experience.

Nexi's new VAS Layer Platform utilizes ACI's Universal Payments (UP) Framework to centralize onboarding and distribution of all existing and future VAS services. Merchants will be able to offer their customers innovative services through the POS, such as the processing of company meal vouchers, loyalty points and more.

"We are excited to partner with ACI Worldwide because it allows us to provide merchants of our partner banks with a flexible, fast and scalable solution, which can adapt quickly to changing market conditions. Furthermore, ACI provides us with a solid platform on which to build new services," said Enrico Trovati, director of BU Merchant Services and Solutions, Nexi. "This also allows us to implement a long-term strategy on value-added services for different merchant categories."

"To be competitive, merchants in Italy and throughout Europe must offer their customers innovative payment services to generate new business," said Gianfranco Botti, vice president, ACI Worldwide. "ACI Worldwide has a long and solid track record in the European merchant payments market and we are pleased to collaborate with Nexi as they set the standard for digital payments in Italy."

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) company, powers <u>electronic payments</u> for more than 5,100 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries, as well as thousands of global merchants, rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments and securities. In addition, myriad organizations utilize our <u>electronic bill presentment and payment</u> services. Through our comprehensive suite of software solutions delivered on customers' premises or through ACI's <u>private cloud</u>, we provide real-time, <u>immediate payments</u> capabilities and enable the industry's most complete <u>omni-channel payments</u> experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACL_Worldwide</u>.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2019.

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo, ACI Universal Payments, UP, the UP logo, ReD, PAY.ON and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191104005967/en/

Source: ACI Worldwide

Dan Ring Email: <u>dan.ring@aciworldwide.com</u> Phone: +1 (781) 370-3600

Katrin Boettger Email: <u>katrin.boettger@aciworldwide.com</u> Phone: +44 (0) 7776 147 910